PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of Address		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Wageningen Universi	ity		12/07/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Wageningen University			
Street Address:	Droevendaalsesteeg 4			
City:	Wageningen			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	HERLANDS		
Postal Code:	6708 PB	3708 PB		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 126		Number 571342		
Fax Number: 2026725399				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:2026725300Email:mrichardson@foley.com				
Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLO				
Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		069818-1725	069818-1725	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tracy D. Goodwin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif				



www.nio.ni

Foley & Lardner LLP Attn. Mr G.M. Villacorta 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 WASHINGTON DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Your ref:

Our ref: J6044045US

The Hague, 7 December 2012

Re: Recordal of change of address regarding patent registration nos. 12/671,342 (P6016753PCT/US), 13/124,653 (P6023700PCT/US) in the name of Wageningen Universiteit in United States of America

Dear Mr Villacorta,

We herewith inform you that with respect to the mentioned patent(s) registrations the following changes have taken place:

- The owner of the mentioned patent registrations has changed its address to Droevendaalsesteeg 4 6708 PB Wageningen The Netherlands.

We kindly request you to have the changes recorded in your Register.

We look forward to receiving your confirmation. Should you have any questions or remarks please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely, Nederlandsch Octrooibureau

Ms Kayin Pang Tel: +31 70 3312538 Fax: +31 70 3527589 e-mail: pang@octrooibureau.nl

Correspondence P.O. Sox 20720, NL-2502 LS The Mague, The Netherlands, T-481 (0)70-334-28-00

 Matern:
 Tractematike:

 F + 14 (0)70 352 76.28
 F + 81 (0)70 352 76.48

 E patent@poctroobbreau.rl
 E tradematik@poctroobbreau.rl

The Hagne office J.W. Frischann 13 2517 J'3 The Hague

Elocitoryen office Sennekoniseweg 4') Kennadyplein 238 6611 ZT Bindhovan 6717 LL Ede

PATENT REEL: 029554 FRAME: 0801

1.513036367501

Ede office

RV: Referencesch Odmobarseu is registered with the Chember of Commerce under to, 2726/036. The General Terms and Conditions can be found on our website benetics bank ist s0DEUT0430058034 Bit, DEUTINI,2N-\$-account ML870EUT0464710268 Bit DEUTNC in [RABO NL92RABO/128446071 Bit RABOH.2U1] BTW/F

